SAS: Explanation for the difference in the profit after tax in the office financial statement of Q3/2017 year on year
On 12/10/2017, Southern Airports Services Joint Stock Company explained the difference in the profit after tax in the office financial statement of Q3/2017 year on year as follow:

Unit: VND

	No
	Target
	Q3/2017
	Q3/2016
	Year on year

	
	
	
	
	Absolute value
	Increasing/ decreasing

	1
	Total revenues
	600,996,643,137
	488,633,588,959
	112,363,054,178
	23%

	a
	Net revenues
	547,543,348,740
	465,509,585,569
	82,033,763,171
	18%

	b
	Financial revenues
	52,176,865,575
	19,241,000,047
	32,935,428,775
	171%

	c
	Other revenues
	507,104,816,656
	3,883,003,343
	-2,606,137,768
	-67%

	2
	Total expenses
	1,276,865,575
	426,706,078,742
	80,398,737,914
	19%

	3
	Profit before tax
	93,891,826,481
	61,927,510,217
	31,964,316,264
	52%

	4
	Profit after tax
	81,515,710,953
	49,559,233,785
	31,956,477,168
	64%


Main reasons:

· Net revenue increased by VND 82 billion (equivalent to 18%) year on year because the Offices of the Company in HoChi Minh City had reconstructed business premises, maintained and applied various new effective selling policies 

· Financial revenue increased by VND 33 billion (equivalent to 171%) year on year because of receiving dividends from investments into joint ventures,  affiliates  and other enterprises

These above factors made the profit after tax of Q3/2017 of the Offices in HoChi Minh City increase by 64% year on year
